

Harnett County 420 Mckinney Pkwy

LILLINGTON, NC 27546

Phone: Fax:

5/22/2024

SUBJECT: **BRES2311-0006**

BUILDING RESIDENTIAL

To: PRESTIGE POOLS

Here are the results of all Inspections located at 1601 ROGERS RD:

Inspection Type: BONDING Scheduled Date/Time: 3/6/2024 Completed Date/Time: 3/6/2024

Inspector: Justin Ryan McLeod Result: DISAPPROVED

Remarks: eTRAKiT Inspection Request

Notes: 3/5/2024 9:58 AM PRESTIGE POOLS

Pigtail on back of light niche, grounding wire and potting compound inside of light niche,

conduit.

Contact Name: PRESTIGE POOLS Site Address: 1601 ROGERS RD

Phone: 9197203455

e-Mail: sheila@prestigepoolsnc.com

Disapproved due to This being a partial bonding inspection, observed light bonded and conduit.

Ok to proceed,

Inspection Type: BONDING
Scheduled Date/Time: 3/11/2024
Completed Date/Time: 3/11/2024
Inspector: Daniel L Floyd
Result: DISAPPROVED

Remarks: eTRAKiT Inspection Request

Notes: 3/8/2024 10:51 AM PRESTIGE POOLS

Bonding ring inspection with water bond in the deep end skimmer

Contact Name: PRESTIGE POOLS Site Address: 1601 ROGERS RD

Phone: 9197203455

e-Mail: sheila@prestigepoolsnc.com

Inspector JRM changed the inspection assignment from JRM to DLF

Missing a bonding point see pictures attached



Harnett County 420 Mckinney Pkwy

LILLINGTON, NC 27546

Phone: Fax:

Inspection Type: BONDING
Scheduled Date/Time: 3/14/2024
Completed Date/Time: 3/14/2024

Inspector: Justin Ryan McLeod

Result: APPROVED

Remarks: eTRAKiT Inspection Request

Notes: 3/13/2024 12:32 PM PRESTIGE POOLS

Bonding ring inspection with water bond in the deep end skimmer

Contact Name: PRESTIGE POOLS Site Address: 1601 ROGERS RD

Phone: 9197203455

e-Mail: sheila@prestigepoolsnc.com

Inspection Type: ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND

Scheduled Date/Time: 4/12/2024
Completed Date/Time: 4/12/2024
Inspector: Daniel L Floyd
Result: APPROVED

Remarks: eTRAKiT Inspection Request

Notes: 4/11/2024 11:47 AM PRESTIGE POOLS

Inspection of wire mesh bonding Contact Name: PRESTIGE POOLS Site Address: 1601 ROGERS RD

Phone: 9197203455

e-Mail: sheila@prestigepoolsnc.com

Inspector JRM changed the inspection assignment from JRM to DLF

Inspection Type: ZONING Scheduled Date/Time: 5/21/2024

Completed Date/Time: 5/21/2024 12:00 PM

Inspector: Kyle Holder Result: APPROVED

Remarks: eTRAKiT Inspection Request

Notes: 5/20/2024 2:46 PM PRESTIGE POOLS

Contact Name: PRESTIGE POOLS Site Address: 1601 ROGERS RD

Phone: 9197203455

e-Mail: sheila@prestigepoolsnc.com



Harnett County

420 Mckinney Pkwy

LILLINGTON,NC 27546

Phone: Fax:

Inspection Type: FINAL**
Scheduled Date/Time: 5/21/2024
Completed Date/Time: 5/21/2024

Inspector: Justin Ryan McLeod

Result: APPROVED

Remarks: eTRAKiT Inspection Request

Notes: 5/20/2024 2:46 PM PRESTIGE POOLS

Contact Name: PRESTIGE POOLS Site Address: 1601 ROGERS RD

Phone: 9197203455

e-Mail: sheila@prestigepoolsnc.com